PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4801050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNAVELY FOREST PRODUCTS	01/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNAVELY FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	600 DELWAR ROAD	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D534010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD.

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4458-1800973 ASSIGNMENT 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. NOTZEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Notzen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=534010Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044773 FRAME: 0956

504754322

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Snavely Forest Products, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a record address of P.O. Box 1249, Pembroke, Massachusetts 02359 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Snavely Forest Products, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address of 600 Delwar Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No.:

D534,010, dated December 26, 2006;

(hereinafter "said patent");

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of these patents.

Assignor covenants that it is the lawful owner of said patent, that the same is unencumbered, that no license has been granted to a third party to make, use or vend the inventions or improvements or any of them, and that Assignor has the full right to make this Assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to Assignor respecting the inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to Assignor, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee or by counsel for Assignee to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Snavely Forest Products Title: PNS 1 100 NT

Date: 1/26/18

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/30/2018